CORPORATION LIMITED through ICICI Bank Payment Gateway failing which the 
tender will be treated as informal. The Bidders desirous of taking part in the tender have 
to deposit Tender fees @ Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One thousand only) and Earnest Money @ 
Rs. 70,400/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand Four Hundred only). 

For deposition of Earnest Money (at the prescribed rate), the Bidders can refer to 
the user manual available in “Bidders Manual Kit (Point 10)”. Payment should not 
be made in Corporation’s Account directly. It should be deposited through options

[...]

4245-F(Y) dated 28th May’2013 issued by Finance Department, Audit Branch, Govt. 
of West Bengal. 

2. 6718-F(Y) dated 08.09.2015 issued by Finance Department, Audit Branch, Govt. of 
West Bengal. 

5. Security Deposit: 

The successful L1 bidder who will get Work Order, will have to deposit Rs. 3,52,000/- 
(Rupees Three lakh fifty two thousand only) in the form of Demand draft / Pay Order / 
Bank Guarantee issued by any scheduled bank in favour of the WEST BENGAL STATE 
FOOD PROCESSING& HORTICULTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
LIMITED payable at Kolkata. The security deposit will be released after the Defect